

COUNT 3

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Fauquier, and now attending the said Court at its November 2022 Term, charge that KAITLIN RENE GRIMLEY, during the period from on or about May 1, 2018 to on or about September 1, 2018, in the County of Fauquier, did unlawfully and feloniously carnally know without the use of force, a child thirteen years of age or older but under fifteen years of age, who is known to the defendant, in violation of Virginia Code Section 18.2-63.

VCC: RAP-1124-F4

CR22-302 061CR2200030200

A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Not A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

COUNT 4

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Fauquier, and now attending the said Court at its November 2022 Term, charge that KAITLIN RENE GRIMLEY, during the period from on or about May 1, 2018 to on or about September 1, 2018, in the County of Fauquier, did unlawfully and feloniously carnally know without the use of force, a child thirteen years of age or older but under fifteen years of age, who is known to the defendant, in violation of Virginia Code Section 18.2-63.

VCC: RAP-1124-F4

CR22-303 061CR2200030300

A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Not A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Witness subpoenaed, sworn and available to testify before the Grand Jury:
Special Agent S. B. Myers
Virginia State Police

Executed on the 24 day of NOVEMBER, 2022 in the County of Fauquier, Virginia, by delivering a true copy of the above mentioned papers attached to each other, in person to

KAITLIN GRIMLEY

Sheriff, County of Fauquier, VA
By _____
Deputy Sheriff

4

COUNT 3

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Fauquier, and now attending the said Court at its November 2022 Term, charge that KAITLIN RENE GRIMLEY, during the period from on or about May 1, 2018 to on or about September 1, 2018, in the County of Fauquier, did unlawfully and feloniously carnally know without the use of force, a child thirteen years of age or older but under fifteen years of age, who is known to the defendant, in violation of Virginia Code Section 18.2-63.

VCC: RAP-1124-F4

CR22-302 061CR2200030200

A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Not A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

COUNT 4

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the body of the County of Fauquier, and now attending the said Court at its November 2022 Term, charge that KAITLIN RENE GRIMLEY, during the period from on or about May 1, 2018 to on or about September 1, 2018, in the County of Fauquier, did unlawfully and feloniously carnally know without the use of force, a child thirteen years of age or older but under fifteen years of age, who is known to the defendant, in violation of Virginia Code Section 18.2-63.

VCC: RAP-1124-F4

CR22-303 061CR2200030300

A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Not A True Bill: _____
FOREMAN

Witness subpoenaed, sworn and available to testify before the Grand Jury:
Special Agent S. B. Myers
Virginia State Police

Executed on the 24 day of NOVEMBER, 2022 in the County of Fauquier, Virginia, by delivering a true copy of the above mentioned papers attached to each other, in person to

KAITLIN GRIMLEY

Sheriff, County of Fauquier, VA

By _____
Deputy Sheriff

4